

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 15-0   | )358     | Version: | 1 | Name:         |                                   |        |  |
|----------------|--|----------|----------|---|---------------|-----------------------------------|--------|--|
| Туре:          | Moti   | on       |          |   | Status:       | Filed with the City Secretary     | /      |  |
| File created:  | 4/7/2  | 2015     |          |   | In control:   | City Council                      |        |  |
| On agenda:     | 5/12   | 2/2015   |          |   | Final action: | 5/19/2015                         |        |  |
| Title:         | Engineering Construction Contract and Engineering Professional Services Contract for the Lifecycle<br>Curb and Gutter Replacement Project  |          |          |   |               |                                   |        |  |
|                | Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a construction contract with A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of \$445,950 for the Lifecycle Curb and Gutter Replacement for base bid and to execute a Contract for Professional Services with Engineering & Construction Management Services, LLC (ECMS, LLC) in the amount of \$88,440.00 for the Lifecycle Curb and Gutter Replacement project. |          |          |   |               |                                   |        |  |
| Sponsors:      | Public Works/Street Department, Engineering Services   |          |          |   |               |                                   |        |  |
| Indexes:       |  |          |          |   |               |                                   |        |  |
| Code sections: |  |          |          |   |               |                                   |        |  |
| Attachments:   | 1. Agenda Memo Lifecycle Curb and Gutter, 2. Project Budget - Lifecycle Curb and Gutter<br>Replacement, 3. Contract - Lifecycle Curb and Gutter, 4. Location Map - Lifecycle Curb and Gutter, 5.<br>Presentation - Lifecycle Curb and Gutter   |          |          |   |               |                                   |        |  |
| Date           | Ver.   | Action B | y        |   | Act           | ion                               | Result |  |
| 5/19/2015      | 1  | City Co  | uncil    |   | pas           | sed                               | Pass   |  |
| 5/12/2015      | 1  | City Co  | unoil    |   | ro.0          | recommended to the consent agenda |        |  |

## Engineering Construction Contract and Engineering Professional Services Contract for the Lifecycle Curb and Gutter Replacement Project

Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a construction contract with A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of \$445,950 for the Lifecycle Curb and Gutter Replacement for base bid and to execute a Contract for Professional Services with Engineering & Construction Management Services, LLC (ECMS, LLC) in the amount of \$88,440.00 for the Lifecycle Curb and Gutter Replacement project.